THE DATASHEET OF
PG0087.103NLT
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
power.pulseelectronics.com SPM2007 (05/17) http://www.power.pulseelectronics.com/contact
SMT Power Inductors
Shielded Drum Core - PG0087NL Series
Height: 2.0mm Max
Footprint: 6.2mm x 6.2mm Max

@ Irated
(µH TYP)
Irated
(A)
DCR (mΩ) Saturation
Current
-10% (A)
Heating
Current IDC
+40°C (A)
Core Loss
Factor
(K2)
SRF
(MHz)TYP MAX
PG0087.102NL 1.0 0.9 3.5 29 33 3.5 5.5 710 >40
PG0087.152NL 1.5 1.3 3.0 23 34 3.0 4.9 870 >40
PG0087.222NL 2.2 1.9 2.2 40 45 2.2 4.2 1100 >40
PG0087.332NL 3.3 2.9 2.0 47 55 2.0 3.3 1200 >40
PG0087.472NL 4.7 4.2 1.75 64 70 1.75 2.8 1600 >40
PG0087.682NL 6.8 6.1 1.50 97 105 1.50 2.4 1700 37
PG0087.103NL 10 9.0 1.20 111 124 1.20 2.2 2200 34
PG0087.153NL 15 13 0.94 198 205 0.94 1.6 2700 28
PG0087.223NL 22 19 0.80 248 280 0.80 1.5 3400 22
PG0087.333NL 33 29 0.65 342 386 0.65 1.2 4000 17
PG0087.473NL 47 42 0.54 525 594 0.54 0.95 4900 15
PG0087.683NL 68 61 0.43 656 710 0.43 0.80 6100 13
PG0087.104NL 100 90 0.36 1180 1200 0.36 0.65 7000 10
PG0087.154NL 150 130 0.30 1740 1850 0.30 0.52 8200 9.0
PG0087.224NL 220 190 0.25 2600 2700 0.25 0.42 10000 7.0
PG0087.334NL 330 290 0.20 3810 3950 0.20 0.36 13000 5.4
PG0087.474NL 470 420 0.15 6147 6240 0.15 0.28 15000 4.3
PG0087.604NL 600 540 0.13 6716 7160 0.13 0.26 17000 4.1
PG0087.684NL 680 610 0.10 8947 9190 0.10 0.22 18000 3.9
PG0087.824NL 820 730 0.08 10800 11440 0.08 0.20 19000 3.5
PG0087.105NL 1000 900 0.06 11655 12570 0.06 0.18 21000 2.7
PG0087.205NL 2000 1800 0.05 23200 24900 0.05 0.14 30000 1.9
PG0087.305NL 3000 2700 0.038 30660 31530 0.038 0.12 37000 1.6
PG0087.505NL 5000 4500 0.025 57560 64200 0.025 0.09 48000 1.1
2, 3 5
6 7 8
1
1